Brent R. Cole Law Office of Brent R. Cole, P.C. 821 N Street, Suite 208 Anchorage, AK 99501 (907) 277-8001 info@akcolelaw.com brent@akcolelaw.com

Attorney for Defendant

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT DILLINGHAM

STATE OF	ALASKA,)
	Plaintiff,))
vs.))
)
	Defendant.)) Case No.: 3DI-20- CR
		CR

VRA CERTIFICATION

I certify that this document and its attachments do not contain (1) the name of a victim of a sexual offense listed in AS 12.61.140 or (2) a residence or business address or telephone number of a victim of or witness to any offense unless it is an address used to identify the place of the crime or it is an address or telephone number in a transcript of a court proceeding and disclosure of the information was ordered by the court.

CONSENT TO PROCEED

Defendant,	, having	been fully	advised	of the
nature of the charges and of my	rights in the above-capt	ioned matter,	hereby co	onsent,
pursuant to Rule 38 of the Ala	aska Rules of Crimina	l Procedure,	that all	further
proceedings, may be conducted in	my absence by my attorn	ey, Brent R.	Cole, Law	Office
of Brent R. Cole, P.C., as allowed	under the rules.			

Consent to Proceed		
State of Alaska v	; 3DI-20	CR
Page 1 of 2		

LAW OFFICE OF BRENT R. COLE, P.C. 821 N Street, Suite 208 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 (907) 277-8001 (907) 277-8002 fax

DATED:					
	[Defendant's Signature]				
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
This is to certify that on this day of, 2020 a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was					
Mailed Hand-delivered Faxed Emailed to the following:					
Ron Dupuis, <i>Esq.</i> Office of Special Prosecutions and Appeals 310 K Street, Suite 601 Anchorage, Alaska 99501					
Staff at Law Office of Brent R. Cole, P.C.	_				

Consent to Proceed
State of Alaska v.______; 3DI-20-____CR
Page 2 of 2